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Sec. 2. Any payments made to any such member in excess of
the statutory limits between January 1, 1973 and the effective date
of this act are hereby validated. *

Sec. 3. This act is effective upon approval by the city council
of the city of Redwood Falls and upon compliance with the
provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 21, 1973.

CHAPTER 485—H.F.No.i978
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the Minnesota Historical Society; appropri-
ating money for the acquisition, maintenance, and security of a
historic site.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. APPROPRIATION; MINNESOTA HISTORICAL
SOCIETY; HARKIN-MASSOPUST STORE. There is appropriated
to the Minnesota Historical Society from the general fund in the
state treasury, the sum of $55,000, for the acquisition, maintenance,
and security of the Harkin-Massopust store at West Newton in
Nicollet county as a historic site. The amount of funds required to
meet expenses shall be paid to the* Society upon certification by the
Director of the Minnesota Historical Society of this amount to the
state auditor. The funds appropriated by this act shall not cancel
until the project is complete.

Sec. 2. This act is in effect the day following its final
enactment.

Approved May 21, 1973.

CHAPTER 486—H.F.No.2127

An act relating to courts; setting the salary of the judge of
municipal court in North St. Paul; amending Minnesota Statutes
1971, Section 488.21, Subdivision 2.
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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. COURTS; MUNICIPAL COURTS; JUDGES' SAL-
ARIES. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 488.21, Subdivision 2, is
amended to read:

Subd. 2. Ada $ 2,400
Adrian 750
Albert Lea, effective Jan. 1, 1971 9,500
Alexandria 5,500
Appleton 2,400
Aurora (effective Jan. 1, 1969) 1,200
Austin 9,500
Baudette 750
Bemidji, chief municipal judge 5,600
Bemidji, municipal judge 2,400
Brainerd 7,200
Buhl 1,620
Burnsville 7,200
Canby 1,080
Cass Lake 3,000
Chisholm 4,500
Cloquet 5,310
Crookston . 6,000
Crosby 2,400
Dawson 1,200
Detroit Lakes 4,800
East Grand Forks 10,000

- Ely 5,448
Eveleth ' 5,100
Faribault 10,500
Fergus Falls 7,000
Gaylord 1,500
Gilbert 2,340
Glencoe 4,200
Grand Rapids 9,000
Granite Falls 1,800
Hastings 6,500
Hibbing 10,000
Hutchinson 6,000
International Falls 5,100
Jordan 600
Kasson, effective Jan. 1, 1971 1,500
Keewatin 900
Lake City 1,900
LeSueur 1,800
Little Falls 8,500
Long Prairie 3,600
Luverne 2,400
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Madison
Mahnomen
Mankato
Maplewood, Vadnais Heights,

Little Canada and Gem Lake,
joint court

Marshall
Mendota Heights
Montevideo
Montgomery
Moorhead
Moose Lake
Morris, effective Jan. 1, 1971
Nashwauk
New Brighton
New Prague
New Ulm
Northfield
North St. Paul, effective Jan. 1. 1973
North Mankato, until Dec. 31, 1971

effective Jan. 1, 1972
Ortonville, effective Jan. 1, 1971
'Owatonna
Perham
Pine Island
Pipestone
Proctor
Red Wing
Redwood Falls
Rochester
Roseau
Roseville, effective Jan. 1, 1971
St. Charles
St. Cloud
Sauk Center
Shakopee, commencing July 1, 1971

and commencing July 1, 1972
Sleepy Eye
South St. Paul
Springfield
Staples
Thief River Falls
Tower
Tracy
Two Harbors
Virginia
Waseca
Waterville
West St. Paul

$ 2,400
2,759

15,000

8,900
4',692
1,200
5,500

800
8,000
1,500
4,500
1,500
9,000
1,500
5,500
1,900

10.500
7,200
8,400
1,800
6,000
2,600
2,600
4,500

680
7,200
1,800

15,000
1,800

11,000
750

15,000
3,000.
6,000
6,500
3,000
8,400
3,000
2.000
3,000

240
2,800
2,280
7,700
2,622
1,320

12,000
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White Bear Lake $ 8,000
WiHmar, effective Jan. 1, 1971 9,244
Winona 12,500
Worthington 9.500

Approved May 21, 1973.

CHAPTER 487—H.F.No.2154

[Not Coded]

An act authorizing the city of Shakopee to appoint nonresi-
dents of the city to its water, light, power and building commission
under certain conditions.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. SHAKOPEE WATER, LIGHT, POWER AND
BUILDING COMMISSION; MEMBERS. Notwithstanding the pro-
visions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 453.02, or any other law to
the contrary, the governing body of the city of Shakopee, within
the limitation on the number of members as specified in Minnesota
Statutes, Section 453.02, may appoint members to its water, light,
power and building commission who need not reside in the city of
Shakopee, but any members so appointed who reside outside the
city or Shakopee shall be individually customers of the commission.
Except as otherwise provided herein, all of the applicable provisions
of Minnesota Statutes, Section 453.02, shall apply to the Shakopee
water, light, power and building commission.

Sec. 2. This act takes effect upon its approval by the govern-
ing body of the city of Shakopee, and upon compliance with
Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 21, 1973.

CHAPTER 488—H.F.No.2160

[Not Coded]

An act relating to Mankato state college; authorizing Mankato
state student association to expend money assigned to it from the
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