Sec. 2. Any payments made to any such member in excess of the statutory limits between January 1, 1973 and the effective date of this act are hereby validated.

Sec. 3. This act is effective upon approval by the city council of the city of Redwood Falls and upon compliance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 21, 1973.

CHAPTER 485-H.F.No.1978

[Not Coded]

An act relating to the Minnesota Historical Society; appropriating money for the acquisition, maintenance, and security of a historic site.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. APPROPRIATION; MINNESOTA HISTORICAL SOCIETY; HARKIN-MASSOPUST STORE. There is appropriated to the Minnesota Historical Society from the general fund in the state treasury, the sum of \$55,000, for the acquisition, maintenance, and security of the Harkin-Massopust store at West Newton in Nicollet county as a historic site. The amount of funds required to meet expenses shall be paid to the Society upon certification by the Director of the Minnesota Historical Society of this amount to the state auditor. The funds appropriated by this act shall not cancel until the project is complete.

Sec. 2. This act is in effect the day following its final enactment.

Approved May 21, 1973.

CHAPTER 486—H.F.No.2127

An act relating to courts; setting the salary of the judge of municipal court in North St. Paul; amending Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 488.21, Subdivision 2.

Changes or additions indicated by underline, deletions by strikeout.

LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1973

Ch. 486

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

• Section 1. COURTS; MUNICIPAL COURTS; JUDGES' SAL-ARIES. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 488.21, Subdivision 2, is amended to read:

Subd. 2. Ada	\$ 2,400
Adrian	φ 2,400 750
Albert Lea, effective Jan. 1, 1971	9,500
Alexandria	5,500
Appleton	2,400
Aurora (effective Jan. 1, 1969)	1,200
Austin	9,500
Baudette	750
Bemidji, chief municipal judge	5,600
Bemidji, municipal judge	2,400
Brainerd	7,200
Buhl	1,620
Burnsville	7,200
Canby	1,080
Cass Lake	3,000
Chisholm	4,500
Cloquet	5,310
Crookston	6,000
Crosby	2,400
Dawson	1,200
Detroit Lakes	4,800
East Grand Forks	10,000
• Ely	5,448
Eveleth	5,100
Faribault	10,500
Fergus Falls	7,000
Gaylord	$1,500 \\ 2,340$
Gilbert	4,200
Glencoe Grand Rapids	9,000
Granite Falls	1,800
Hastings	6,500
Hibbing	10,000
Hutchinson	6,000
International Falls	5,100
Jordan	600
Kasson, effective Jan. 1, 1971	1,500
Keewatin	900
Lake City	1,900
LeSueur	1,800
Little Falls	8,500
Long Prairie	3,600
Luverne	2,400

Changes or additions indicated by underline, deletions by strikeout.

1076

.

1077

.

Madison Mahnomen		\$ 2,400 2,759
Mankato		15,000
Maplewood, Vadnais Heights,		10,000
Little Canada and Gem Lake,		8,900
joint court Momboll		4;692
Marshall Mondota Heishta		1,200
Mendota Heights		
Montevideo		5,500 800
Montgomery		
Moorhead		8,000
Moose Lake		1,500
Morris, effective Jan. 1, 1971		4,500
Nashwauk		1,500
New Brighton		9,000
New Prague		1,500
New Ulm		5,500
Northfield		1,900
North St. Paul, <u>effective Jan. 1, 1973</u>	7, 500	10,500
North Mankato, until Dec. 31, 1971		7,200
effective Jan. 1, 1972		8,400
Ortonville, effective Jan. 1, 1971		1,800
Owatonna		6,000
Perham		2,600
Pine Island		2,600
Pipestone		4,500
Proctor		680
Red Wing		7,200
Redwood Falls		1,800
Rochester		15,000
_		1,800
Roseau Bosovillo effectivo Ion 1 1071		
Roseville, effective Jan. 1, 1971		11,000 750
St. Charles		
St. Cloud		15,000
Sauk Center		3,000
Shakopee, commencing July 1, 1971		6,000
and commencing July 1, 1972		6,500
Sleepy Eye		3,000
South St. Paul		8,400
Springfield		3,000
Staples		2,000
Thief River Falls		3,000
Tower		240
Tracy		2,800
Two Harbors		2,280
Virginia	•	7,700
Waseca		2,622
Waterville		1,320
West St. Paul		12,000
		, -

Changes or additions indicated by underline, deletions by strikeout.

.

White Bear Lake Willmar, effective Jan. 1, 1971 Winona Worthington \$ 8,000 9,244 12,500 9,500

Approved May 21, 1973.

CHAPTER 487—H.F.No.2154

[Not Coded]

An act authorizing the city of Shakopee to appoint nonresidents of the city to its water, light, power and building commission under certain conditions.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. SHAKOPEE WATER, LIGHT, POWER AND BUILDING COMMISSION; MEMBERS. Notwithstanding the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 453.02, or any other law to the contrary, the governing body of the city of Shakopee, within the limitation on the number of members as specified in Minnesota Statutes, Section 453.02, may appoint members to its water, light, power and building commission who need not reside in the city of Shakopee, but any members so appointed who reside outside the city of Shakopee shall be individually customers of the commission. Except as otherwise provided herein, all of the applicable provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 453.02, shall apply to the Shakopee water, light, power and building commission.

Sec. 2. This act takes effect upon its approval by the governing body of the city of Shakopee, and upon compliance with Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 21, 1973.

CHAPTER 488—H.F.No.2160

[Not Coded]

An act relating to Mankato state college; authorizing Mankato state student association to expend money assigned to it from the

Changes or additions indicated by underline, deletions by strikeout.